managing their resources “employees” to minimize the need for overtime and to ensure
department costs remain within budget.

A. For employees engaged in Law Enforcement "public safety" activities in

Departments having five (5) or more employees, overtime pay would apply for

over one hundred seventy-one (171) hours worked in a work period consisting
of twenty-eight (28) consecutive days and shall be compensated at the rate of

one and one-half (1-1/2) times the regular hourly rate of the employee.

Following this requirement, overtime pay wouldapply for over eighty-six (86)

[...]

for over forty-three (43) hours worked in a work period consisting of seven (7)

consecutive days.

For Employees engaged in Fire Protection "public safety" activities in Departments

having five (5) or more employees, overtime pay would apply for over two hundred

twelve (212) hours worked in a work period consisting of twenty-eight (28)

consecutive days and shall be compensated at the rate of one and one-half (1-1/2)

times the regular hourly rate of the employee. Following this requirement, overtime

pay would apply for over one hundred six (106) hours worked in a work period

consisting of fourteen (14) consecutive days and for over fifty-three (53) hours
worked in a work period consistingof seven (7) consecutive days.

For employees engaged in "public safety" activities, such as Law Enforcement and